
QUARTERLY REPORT OF FEDERAL GRANT APPLICATIONS BY STATE AGENCIES, BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS FOR THE

ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION 
Office of Intergovernmental Services

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 2022

3rd QUARTER OF 2022
(A.C.A.   § 19-7-604 , § 25-1-118)

Date of 
Application State Agency Project Description Area of Impact Federal Funding Agency Funding Amounts

9/6/2022 Arkansas Department of 
Emergency Management

FY 2021 Building Resilient Infrastructure & 
Communities (BRIC)

Statewide Federal Emergency 
Management Agency 

(FEMA)

$76,371,972.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$92,513,312.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

7/11/2022 Arkansas Department of 
Energy & Environment

FY22-23 Section 106 Monitoring Initiative Statewide U.S. Environmental 
Protection Agency

$329,240.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$329,240.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

7/11/2022 Arkansas Department of 
Energy & Environment

FY 23 CWA Section 106 Statewide U.S. Environmental 
Protection Agency

$2,096,000.00

$529,880.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,625,880.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

7/19/2022 Arkansas Department of 
Finance and 
Administration/IGS

Project Safe Neighborhoods Eastern District of 
Arkansas

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Justice

$145,767.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$145,767.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

Wednesday, November 2, 2022 Page 1 of 6



Date of 
Application State Agency Project Description Area of Impact Federal Funding Agency Funding Amounts

7/19/2022 Arkansas Department of 
Finance and 
Administration/IGS

Project Safe Neighborhoods Western District of 
Arkansas

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Justice

$1.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

8/19/2022 Arkansas Department of 
Health

Arkansas Overdose Data Program: To cultivate 
relationships to ensure surveillance, prevention 
and access to treatment for substance use 
disorders

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Health & Human 

Services

$3,017,401.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,017,401.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

9/13/2022 Arkansas Division of 
Emergency Management

FY 2020 Buidling Resilient Infrastructures in 
Communities (BRIC)

Statewide Federal Emergency 
Management Agency 

(FEMA)

$28,622,690.00

$0.00

$1,350,000.00

$0.00

$36,946,555.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

8/18/2022 Arkansas Forestry 
Commission

2022 Conservation Reserve Program Statewide U.S. Department of 
Agriculture

$1,164,415.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,164,415.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

8/18/2022 Arkansas Forestry 
Commission

2022 State Fires Assistance Response Statewide U.S. Department of 
Agriculture

$343,323.00

$343,323.00

$0.00

$0.00

$686,646.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

Wednesday, November 2, 2022 Page 2 of 6



Date of 
Application State Agency Project Description Area of Impact Federal Funding Agency Funding Amounts

8/18/2022 Arkansas Forestry 
Commission

FY22 Community Wildfire Defense Grant Program Statewide U.S. Department of 
Agriculture

$400,000.00

$0.00

$40,000.00

$0.00

$440,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

8/18/2022 Arkansas Forestry 
Commission

2022 Forest Action Plan Statewide U.S. Department of 
Agriculture

$628,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$628,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

8/18/2022 Arkansas Forestry 
Commission

2022 Cross-Boundary Wildfire Mitigation Statewide U.S. Department of 
Agriculture

$216,350.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$216,350.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

8/18/2022 Arkansas Forestry 
Commission

2022 Volunteer Fire Assistance Statewide U.S. Department of 
Agriculture

$80,915.00

$80,915.00

$0.00

$0.00

$161,830.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

8/2/2022 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

AR-SWG-Wood Frog (Lithobates sylvaticus) mass 
mortality events in Arkansas: Pathogens, 
parasites, and genetics

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior

$66,675.00

$0.00

$0.00

$35,901.00

$102,576.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

Wednesday, November 2, 2022 Page 3 of 6



Date of 
Application State Agency Project Description Area of Impact Federal Funding Agency Funding Amounts

8/3/2022 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

AR-SWG- Baseline distribution, habitat 
requirements & population status of native bees 
in Arkansas

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior

$147,505.00

$0.00

$0.00

$80,994.00

$228,499.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

8/3/2022 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

AR-SWG-Restoring Prairie, Woodland, and Glade 
Habitat for SGCN in Three Priority Conservation 
Opportunity Areas

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior

$130,722.00

$0.00

$27,500.00

$42,875.00

$201,097.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

8/3/2022 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

AR-SWG-Phylogenomic evaluation and 
conservation genomics of the Ouachita River 
population of the Notropis rubellus species group

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior

$117,665.00

$0.00

$0.00

$63,454.00

$181,119.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

8/11/2022 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

AR-SWG-Upper Saline River Watershed Unpaved 
Road and Stream Barrier Inventory, Assessment, 
and Prioritzation

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior

$32,007.00

$0.00

$0.00

$17,235.00

$49,242.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

8/11/2022 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

AR-SWG-Habitat associations and population 
genetic structure of the endemic Beaded Darter in 
the upper Ouachita River system

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior

$164,735.80

$0.00

$0.00

$88,822.00

$253,557.80

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

Wednesday, November 2, 2022 Page 4 of 6



Date of 
Application State Agency Project Description Area of Impact Federal Funding Agency Funding Amounts

9/22/2022 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

FY 2023 Recreational Boat Safety Statewide Department of 
Homeland Security

$2,059,700.00

$2,059,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,119,400.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

7/6/2022 Arkansas Natural Resources 
Commission

Gulf Hypoxia Program Statewide U.S. Environmental 
Protection Agency

$1,713,333.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,713,333.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

7/19/2022 Arkansas State Crime 
Laboratory

DNA Capacity Enhancement for Backlog Reduction 
(CEBR) Program

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Justice

$1,432,746.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,432,746.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

8/5/2022 Department of Human 
Services/Div of Aging, Adult 
& Behavioral Health Svs

Assistance in Transition from Homelessness Statewide U.S. Department of 
Health & Human 

Services

$304,060.00

$0.00

$20,941.44

$100,314.00

$425,315.44

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

9/28/2022 State of Arkansas Housing Trust Fund (HTF) Homelessness 
Prevention, Permanent Housing & Grant 
Administration

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Housing & Urban 

Development

$4,573,938.00

$0.00

$0.00

$5,735,237.00

$10,309,175.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

Wednesday, November 2, 2022 Page 5 of 6



Date of 
Application State Agency Project Description Area of Impact Federal Funding Agency Funding Amounts

9/28/2022 State of Arkansas HOME Investment Partnerships Program - 
Affordable Housing, Financial Assistance, Rental 
Construction and Rehabilitation. Tenant-Based 
Rental Assistance (TBRA) & grant administration

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Housing & Urban 

Development

$10,951,121.00

$0.00

$0.00

$7,499,607.00

$28,634,801.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

--- END OF RECORDS ---

Wednesday, November 2, 2022 Page 6 of 6


