ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION

Office of Intergovernmental Services

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 2022

QUARTERLY REPORT OF FEDERAL GRANT APPLICATIONS BY STATE AGENCIES, BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS FOR THE

3rd QUARTER OF 2022

(A.C.A. § 19-7-604, § 25-1-118)

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Fu	nding Amounts
9/6/2022	Arkansas Department of Emergency Management	FY 2021 Building Resilient Infrastructure & Communities (BRIC)	Statewide	Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA)	Federal	\$76,371,972.00
					Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$92,513,312.00
7/11/2022	Arkansas Department of	FY22-23 Section 106 Monitoring Initiative	Statewide	U.S. Environmental Protection Agency	Federal	\$329,240.00
	Energy & Environment				Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$329,240.00
7/11/2022	Arkansas Department of Energy & Environment	FY 23 CWA Section 106	Statewide	U.S. Environmental Protection Agency	Federal	\$2,096,000.00
					Applicant	\$529,880.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$2,625,880.00
7/19/2022	Arkansas Department of Finance and Administration/IGS	Project Safe Neighborhoods Eastern District of Arkansas	Statewide	U.S. Department of Justice	Federal	\$145,767.00
					Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$145,767.00

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Fun	ding Amounts
7/19/2022	Arkansas Department of Finance and Administration/IGS	Project Safe Neighborhoods Western District of Arkansas	Statewide	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$1.00
				Justice	Applicant	\$0.00
	Administration (165				State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$1.00
8/19/2022	Arkansas Department of	Arkansas Overdose Data Program: To cultivate	Statewide	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$3,017,401.00
	Health	relationships to ensure surveillance, prevention and access to treatment for substance use		Health & Human Services	Applicant	\$0.00
		disorders			State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$3,017,401.00
9/13/2022	Arkansas Division of Emergency Management	FY 2020 Buidling Resilient Infrastructures in Communities (BRIC)	Statewide	Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA)	Federal	\$28,622,690.00
					Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$1,350,000.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$36,946,555.00
8/18/2022	Arkansas Forestry Commission	2022 Conservation Reserve Program	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture	Federal	\$1,164,415.00
					Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$1,164,415.00
8/18/2022	Arkansas Forestry Commission	2022 State Fires Assistance Response	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture	Federal	\$343,323.00
					Applicant	\$343,323.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$686,646.00

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Fur	iding Amounts
8/18/2022	Arkansas Forestry	FY22 Community Wildfire Defense Grant Program	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture	Federal	\$400,000.00
	Commission				Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$40,000.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$440,000.00
8/18/2022	Arkansas Forestry	2022 Forest Action Plan	Statewide	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$628,000.00
	Commission			Agriculture	Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$628,000.00
8/18/2022	Arkansas Forestry Commission	2022 Cross-Boundary Wildfire Mitigation	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture	Federal	\$216,350.00
					Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$216,350.00
8/18/2022	Arkansas Forestry Commission	2022 Volunteer Fire Assistance	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture	Federal	\$80,915.00
					Applicant	\$80,915.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$0.00
					Total	\$161,830.00
8/2/2022	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	AR-SWG-Wood Frog (Lithobates sylvaticus) mass mortality events in Arkansas: Pathogens, parasites, and genetics	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal	\$66,675.00
					Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$35,901.00
					Total	\$102,576.00

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Fundi	ing Amounts
8/3/2022	Arkansas Game and Fish	AR-SWG- Baseline distribution, habitat requirements & population status of native bees in Arkansas	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal	\$147,505.00
	Commission				Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$80,994.00
					Total	\$228,499.00
8/3/2022	Arkansas Game and Fish	AR-SWG-Restoring Prairie, Woodland, and Glade Habitat for SGCN in Three Priority Conservation Opportunity Areas	Statewide	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$130,722.00
	Commission			Interior	Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$27,500.00
					Other	\$42,875.00
					Total	\$201,097.00
8/3/2022	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	AR-SWG-Phylogenomic evaluation and conservation genomics of the Ouachita River population of the Notropis rubellus species group	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal	\$117,665.00
					Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$63,454.00
					Total	\$181,119.00
8/11/2022	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	AR-SWG-Upper Saline River Watershed Unpaved Road and Stream Barrier Inventory, Assessment, and Prioritzation	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal	\$32,007.00
					Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$17,235.00
					Total	\$49,242.00
8/11/2022	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	AR-SWG-Habitat associations and population genetic structure of the endemic Beaded Darter in the upper Ouachita River system	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal	\$164,735.80
					Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other	\$88,822.00
					Total	\$253,557.80

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Fu	nding Amounts
9/22/2022	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	FY 2023 Recreational Boat Safety	Statewide	Department of Homeland Security	Federal	\$2,059,700.00
					Applicant	\$2,059,700.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other _	\$0.00
					Total	\$4,119,400.00
7/6/2022	Arkansas Natural Resources	Gulf Hypoxia Program	Statewide	U.S. Environmental Protection Agency	Federal	\$1,713,333.00
	Commission				Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other -	\$0.00
					Total	\$1,713,333.00
7/19/2022	Arkansas State Crime Laboratory	DNA Capacity Enhancement for Backlog Reduction (CEBR) Program	Statewide	U.S. Department of Justice	Federal	\$1,432,746.00
					Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other _	\$0.00
					Total	\$1,432,746.00
8/5/2022	Department of Human Services/Div of Aging, Adult & Behavioral Health Svs	Assistance in Transition from Homelessness	Statewide	U.S. Department of Health & Human Services	Federal	\$304,060.00
					Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$20,941.44
					Other _	\$100,314.00
					Total	\$425,315.44
9/28/2022	State of Arkansas	Housing Trust Fund (HTF) Homelessness Prevention, Permanent Housing & Grant Administration	Statewide	U.S. Department of Housing & Urban Development	Federal	\$4,573,938.00
					Applicant	\$0.00
					State	\$0.00
					Other _	\$5,735,237.00
					Total	\$10,309,175.00

Date of Application	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding Amounts	
9/28/2022	State of Arkansas	HOME Investment Partnerships Program - Affordable Housing, Financial Assistance, Rental Construction and Rehabilitation. Tenant-Based Rental Assistance (TBRA) & grant administration	Statewide	U.S. Department of Housing & Urban Development	Federal Applicant State	\$10,951,121.00 \$0.00 \$0.00
					Other – Total	\$7,499,607.00 \$28,634,801.00

--- END OF RECORDS ----